
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

   SUNDAY   MONDAY   TUESDAY   WEDNESDAY   THURSDAY   FRIDAY   SATURDAY  

                  1 
   

 
     

 
     

 
    

 
 
 

9:00 
 

9:30 
11:00 
2:00 
3:00 

Walking Challenge: 
Crossing Egypt On Feet 
Communion Service 
Devotion/ Meditation 
Pokeno 
Paint And Sip 
 

GROUNDHOG DAY         2  3  4  5  6  WEAR RED DAY                7  8 
9:00 
10:00 
10:45 
2:00 

 
 

7:00 

Walking Challenge: 
Chair Pilates W/ Lottie 
Monopoly  
Sunday Movie 
Matinee: Groundhog 
Day  
Bingo W/ Jay 

9:00 
10:00 
11:00 

 
2:00 
4:00 

Walking Challenge: 
Chair Exercise W/ 
Diane 
Monday Morning 
Mimosas 
Pokeno 
Barclay Bakers: Pull A 
Part Pizza Bread 
 

     10:00 
11:00 

 
         1:30 

2:00 
 

4:00 

Chair Exercise W/ Diane 
Art Pages For 
Relaxation 
Bible Study 
Live Music W/ Wayne 
Busby 
Podcast Tuesday: 
Unexplained Mysteries  

9:00 
10:00 
10:45 

 
3:00 

 
7:00 

Walking Challenge: 
Chair Pilates W/ 
Lottie 
Craft Corner: Plaster 
Heart Air Fresheners 
Wine Down 
Wednesday 
Bingo W/ Jay 

 9:00 
10:00 
11:00 
2:00 
3:30 

 
 
 

Walking Challenge: 
Chair Exercise W/ Diane 
Prayer Group 
Table Horseracing 
Craft Corner: Egyptian 
Inspired Jewelry 

9:00 
10:00 
11:00 
2:00 
4:00 

Walking Challenge: 
Chair Pilates W/ Lottie 
Treasure Chest Casino 
Pokeno 
Happy Hour: Love 
Potion #9 

9:00 
9:30 

11:00 
2:00 
3:00 

Walking Challenge: 
Communion Service 
Devotion/ Meditation 
Pokeno 
Ice Cream Bar Social 
 

SUPER BOWL SUNDAY    9  10  11  12  13  VALENTINE’S DAY       14  15 
9:00 
9:30 

10:00 
12:00 

 
3:00 

 
7:00 

Devotion/Meditation 
Walking Challenge: 
Full Body Workout 
Souper Bowl 
Luncheon 
Super Bowl Tail Gate 
Party 
Bingo W/ Jay 

9:00 
10:00 
11:00 

 
2:00 
3:00 

Walking Challenge: 
Chair Exercise W/ 
Diane 
Monday Morning 
Mimosas 
Pokeno 
Chicken Foot 
Dominoes 

9:00 
10:00 
11:00 
1:30 
3:00 

 
4:00 

Walking Challenge: 
Chair Exercise W/ Diane 
Word Search Puzzles 
Bible Study 
Craft Corner: 
Valentine’s Day Cards 
Discussion Group: How 
Did You Meet Your 
Valentines 

8:00 
 

9:00 
10:00 
11:00 
3:00 

 
7:00 

Breakfast Outing: 
IHOP 
Walking Challenge: 
Full Body Workout 
Barclay Bucks Bingo 
Wine Down 
Wednesday 
Bingo W/ Jay 
 
 

9:00 
10:00 
11:00 
11:30 
2:00 
3:00 
4:00 

Walking Challenge: 
Chair Exercise W/ Diane 
Prayer Group 
Regal Movie Theater 
Live Music W/ Jean 
Table Horseracing 
DIY Mardi Gras Mask 

 9:00 
10:00 
11:00 

 
2:00 
4:00 

Walking Challenge: 
Devotion/ Meditation 
Gifting Valentine’s 
Day Cards 
Pokeno 
Creating Your Own 
Perfume 

9:00 
9:30 

11:00 
2:00 
3:00 

Walking Challenge: 
Communion Service 
Devotion/ Meditation 
Pokeno 
Podcast: The Ancients: 
The Lost Tomb Of 
Cleopatra 

16  17  18  19  20  NTL. CAREGIVER’S DAY 21  22 
9:00 
9:30 

10:00 
11:00 
1:30 

 
 

7:00 
 
 

Devotion/Meditation 
Walking Challenge: 
Tai Chi 
Egyptian Sobia Social 
Sunday Movie 
Matinee: When Harry 
Met Sally 
Bingo W/ Jay 

9:00   
10:00 

 
11:00 
2:00 
4:00 

Walking Challenge: 
Chair Exercise W/ 
Diane 
Monday Morning 
Mimosas 
Pokeno 
Uno W/ Friends 

9:00 
10:00 

 
12:00 
1:30 
3:00 

 

Walking Challenge: 
Chair Exercise W/ 
Diane 
A Taste of Egypt  
Bible Study 
Barclay Bakers: 
Revani Cake 

9:00 
10:00 
11:00 
   2:00 

   
3:00 

   
7:00 

Walking Challenge: 
Tai Chi 
Mahjong  
Resident Council 
Meeting 
Wine Down 
Wednesday 
Bingo W/Jay 

9:00 
10:00 
11:00 
2:00 

   
3:00 
4:00 

Walking Challenge: 
Chair Exercise W/ Diane 
Prayer Group 
Craft Corner: DIY 
Bubble Gum Jar  
Live Music w/ Chuck 
Treasure Chest Casino 

9:00 
9:30 

11:00 
 
 

2:00 
4:00 

 

Walking Challenge: 
Devotion/ Meditation 
Learn About the 
Mummification 
Process 
Pokeno 
Cherry Tasting Social 

9:00 
9:30 

11:00 
2:00 
3:00 

Walking Challenge: 
Communion Service 
Devotion/ Meditation 
Live Music W/ Glen Dale 
Pokeno 

23  24  25  26  27  28   

9:00 
9:30 

10:00 
11:00 
2:00 

 
 

7:00 

Devotion/Meditation 
Walking Challenge: 
Chair Yoga W/ Lottie 
Words Within A Word 
Sunday Movie 
Matinee: Crazy, 
Stupid, Love 
Bingo W/ Jay 

9:00 
10:00 
11:00 

 
2:00 
4:00 

 

Walking Challenge: 
Chair Exercise W/ 
Diane 
Monday Morning 
Mimosas 
Pokeno 
February Birthday 
Celebration 

9:00 
10:00 

 
11:00 
1:30 
2:30 

 
4:00 

Walking Challenge: 
Chair Exercise W/ 
Diane 
Pet Therapy W/ Jaxx  
Bible Study 
Craft Corner: Make A 
Mummy Figure 
Cleopatra Cocktail 
Happy Hour 

9:00 
9:30 

10:00 
11:00 

 
3:00 

Devotion/Meditation 
Walking Challenge: 
Tai Chi  
Karaoke W/ 
Neighbors  
Wine Down 
Wednesday 
 
 

9:00 
10:00 
11:00 
11:30 

      4:00 
 

Walking Challenge: 
Chair Exercise W/ Diane 
Prayer Group 
Table Horseracing 
Mardi Gras Masquerade 
Ball & Chef Showcase 

9:00 
10:00 
11:00 

 
2:00 
3:00 
4:00 

Walking Challenge: 
Devotion/ Meditation 
Lunch Bunch: 
Almasgoof Restaurant 
Pokeno 
Skip‐ Bo 
Mahjong 

   

NOUVEAU MARC BY  BARCLAY  HOUSE | CLEOPATRA’S TOMB  

FAMILY EVENTS  
9th – Souper Bowl Luncheon 
18th – A Taste of Egypt 
27th – Mardi Gras Masquerade Ball & Chef 
Showcase 
 

SPECIAL  GUESTS   
4th – Live Music w/ Wayne Busby 
13th – Live Music w/ Jean 
20th – Live Music w/ Chuck 
22nd – Live Music w/ Glen Dale 
25th – Pet Therapy w/ Jaxx 
 

OUTINGS   
7th – Treasure Chest Casino 
12th – Breakfast Outing: IHOP 
13th – Regal Movie Theater 
20th‐ Treasure Chest Casino 
28th – Lunch Bunch: Almagoof Restaurant 
 

NOTES   
Please note that activities on the calendar are 
subject to change. As our community undergoes 
renovations, adjustments may be necessary 
throughout the month. For the most up‐to‐date 
calendar and additional information, please contact 
the front desk. Thank you for your understanding! 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Events are subject to change, for the most up to date events schedule, please pick‐up a weekly calendar at the front desk. 

Social/Celebration/Connection 

Cognitive/Sensory/Learning 

Creativity/Crafts/Culinary 

Community 

Physical Fitness 

Spirituality/Mental Health 

Entertainment 

Taste Of 

Outing 

FEBRUARY 2025 


