

FAMILY EVENTS

9th — Souper Bowl Luncheon 18th — A Taste of Egypt 27th — Mardi Gras Masquerade Ball & Chef Showcase

SPECIAL GUESTS

4th – Live Music w/ Wayne Busby 13th – Live Music w/ Jean 20th – Live Music w/ Chuck 22nd – Live Music w/ Glen Dale 25th – Pet Therapy w/ Jaxx

OUTINGS

7th – Treasure Chest Casino 12th – Breakfast Outing: IHOP 13th – Regal Movie Theater 20th- Treasure Chest Casino 28th – Lunch Bunch: Almagoof Restaurant

NOTES

Please note that activities on the calendar are subject to change. As our community undergoes renovations, adjustments may be necessary throughout the month. For the most up-to-date calendar and additional information, please contact the front desk. Thank you for your understanding!



NOUVEAU MARC BY BARCLAY HOUSE | CLEOPATRA'S TOMB

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
FEB	RUARY	2025				9:00 Walking Challenge: Crossing Egypt On Feet 9:30 Communion Service 11:00 Devotion/ Meditation 2:00 Pokeno 3:00 Paint And Sip
GROUNDHOG DAY 2		3 4	5	6	WEAR RED DAY 7	8
9:00 Walking Challenge: 10:00 Chair Pilates W/ Lottie 10:45 Monopoly 2:00 Sunday Movie Matinee: Groundhog Day 7:00 Bingo W/ Jay	9:00 Walking Challenge: 10:00 Chair Exercise W/ 11:00 Diane Monday Morning 2:00 Mimosas 4:00 Pokeno Barclay Bakers: Pull A Part Pizza Bread	10:00 Chair Exercise W/ Diane 11:00 Art Pages For Relaxation 1:30 Bible Study 2:00 Live Music W/ Wayne Busby 4:00 Podcast Tuesday: Unexplained Mysteries	9:00 Walking Challenge: 10:00 Chair Pilates W/ 10:45 Lottie Craft Corner: Plaster 3:00 Heart Air Fresheners Wine Down 7:00 Wednesday Bingo W/ Jay	9:00 Walking Challenge: 10:00 Chair Exercise W/ Diane 11:00 Prayer Group 2:00 Table Horseracing 3:30 Craft Corner: Egyptian Inspired Jewelry	9:00 Walking Challenge: 10:00 Chair Pilates W/ Lottie 11:00 Treasure Chest Casino 2:00 Pokeno 4:00 Happy Hour: Love Potion #9	9:00 Walking Challenge: 9:30 Communion Service 11:00 Devotion/ Meditation 2:00 Pokeno 3:00 Ice Cream Bar Social
SUPER BOWL SUNDAY 9	10) 11	12	13	VALENTINE'S DAY 14	15
9:00 Devotion/Meditation 9:30 Walking Challenge: 10:00 Full Body Workout 12:00 Souper Bowl Luncheon 3:00 Super Bowl Tail Gate Party 7:00 Bingo W/ Jay	9:00 Walking Challenge: 10:00 Chair Exercise W/ 11:00 Diane Monday Morning 2:00 Mimosas 3:00 Pokeno Chicken Foot Dominoes	9:00 Walking Challenge: 10:00 Chair Exercise W/ Diane 11:00 Word Search Puzzles 1:30 Bible Study 3:00 Craft Corner: Valentine's Day Cards 4:00 Discussion Group: How Did You Meet Your Valentines	8:00 Breakfast Outing: IHOP 9:00 Walking Challenge: 10:00 Full Body Workout 11:00 Barclay Bucks Bingo 3:00 Wine Down Wednesday 7:00 Bingo W/ Jay	9:00 Walking Challenge: 10:00 Chair Exercise W/ Diane 11:00 Prayer Group 11:30 Regal Movie Theater 2:00 Live Music W/ Jean 3:00 Table Horseracing 4:00 DIY Mardi Gras Mask	9:00 Walking Challenge: 10:00 Devotion/ Meditation 11:00 Gifting Valentine's Day Cards 2:00 Pokeno 4:00 Creating Your Own Perfume	9:00 Walking Challenge: 9:30 Communion Service 11:00 Devotion/ Meditation 2:00 Pokeno 3:00 Podcast: The Ancients: The Lost Tomb Of Cleopatra
16	17	7 18	19	20	NTL. CAREGIVER'S DAY 21	22
9:00 Devotion/Meditation 9:30 Walking Challenge: 10:00 Tai Chi 11:00 Egyptian Sobia Social 1:30 Sunday Movie Matinee: When Harry Met Sally 7:00 Bingo W/ Jay	9:00 Walking Challenge: 10:00 Chair Exercise W/ Diane 11:00 Monday Morning 2:00 Mimosas 4:00 Pokeno Uno W/ Friends	9:00 Walking Challenge: 10:00 Chair Exercise W/ Diane 12:00 A Taste of Egypt 1:30 Bible Study 3:00 Barclay Bakers: Revani Cake	9:00 Walking Challenge: 10:00 Tai Chi 11:00 Mahjong 2:00 Resident Council Meeting 3:00 Wine Down Wednesday 7:00 Bingo W/Jay	9:00 Walking Challenge: 10:00 Chair Exercise W/ Diane 11:00 Prayer Group 2:00 Craft Corner: DIY Bubble Gum Jar 3:00 Live Music w/ Chuck 4:00 Treasure Chest Casino	9:00 Walking Challenge: 9:30 Devotion/ Meditation 11:00 Learn About the Mummification Process 2:00 Pokeno 4:00 Cherry Tasting Social	9:00 Walking Challenge: 9:30 Communion Service 11:00 Devotion/ Meditation 2:00 Live Music W/ Glen Dale 3:00 Pokeno
9:00 Devotion/Meditation 9:30 Walking Challenge: 10:00 Chair Yoga W/ Lottie 11:00 Words Within A Word 2:00 Sunday Movie Matinee: Crazy, Stupid, Love 7:00 Bingo W/ Jay	9:00 Walking Challenge: 10:00 Chair Exercise W/ 11:00 Diane Monday Morning 2:00 Mimosas 4:00 Pokeno February Birthday Celebration	9:00 Walking Challenge: 10:00 Chair Exercise W/ Diane 11:00 Pet Therapy W/ Jaxx 1:30 Bible Study 2:30 Craft Corner: Make A Mummy Figure 4:00 Cleopatra Cocktail Happy Hour	9:00 Devotion/Meditation 9:30 Walking Challenge: 10:00 Tai Chi 11:00 Karaoke W/ Neighbors 3:00 Wine Down Wednesday	9:00 Walking Challenge: 10:00 Chair Exercise W/ Diane 11:00 Prayer Group 11:30 Table Horseracing 4:00 Mardi Gras Masquerade Ball & Chef Showcase	9:00 Walking Challenge: 10:00 Devotion/ Meditation 11:00 Lunch Bunch: Almasgoof Restaurant 2:00 Pokeno 3:00 Skip- Bo 4:00 Mahjong	